

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: DE 0014(801)
Project Name: GEORGETOWN

State: DC
County:

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: D. Ranciato/P. Schaad
Date: 06/22/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Deborah Ranciato

Title: Program Specialist Date: 6/22/04

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Civil Construction, LLC 2413 Schuster Drive Cheverly, MD 20781	4,439,194.00	
Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc. 2211 Channing Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20018	4,769,742.50	
Engineer's Estimate	3,100,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Civil Construction, LLC	4,439,194.00	4,439,194.00	
Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.	4,769,742.50	4,769,742.50	

The apparent low bidder is 43 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Civil Construction, LLC		ALL	300,000.00	300,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			150,000.00	150,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			132,551.25	132,551.25
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Civil Construction, LLC		ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			45,000.00	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			31,250.00	31,250.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Civil Construction, LLC		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			30,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			31,250.00	31,250.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
	Civil Construction, LLC		1,700	3.50	5,950.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			15.00	25,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	3,400.00
15716E	EACH	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE E			
	Civil Construction, LLC		9	400.00	3,600.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			300.00	2,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			275.00	2,475.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Civil Construction, LLC		0.8	12,000.00	9,600.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			2,500.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9,000.00	7,200.00
20204	SQFT	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
	Civil Construction, LLC		10	150.00	1,500.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			350.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			275.00	2,750.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
	Civil Construction, LLC		22	75.00	1,650.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			20.00	440.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	2,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS			
	Civil Construction, LLC		6	1,600.00	9,600.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			1,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	3,000.00
20302RD	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STONE CURB			
	Civil Construction, LLC		3,205	10.00	32,050.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			6.00	19,230.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.25	16,826.25
20302SB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER			
	Civil Construction, LLC		130	8.00	1,040.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			8.00	1,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	650.00
20303PA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (full depth only)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		740	20.00	14,800.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			20.00	14,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	7,400.00
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (includes any HACF over the PCC)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		1,950	10.00	19,500.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			20.00	39,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	13,650.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
	Civil Construction, LLC		420	5.00	2,100.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			10.00	4,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	2,100.00
20303QE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK SIDEWALK (whitehurst)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		50	12.00	600.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			20.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	500.00
20303QE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK SIDEWALK (Canal road median)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		315	25.00	7,875.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			20.00	6,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	3,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304AE	LPSM	REMOVAL OF WINGWALL CONCRETE (existing whitehurst retaining wall)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		ALL	180,000.00	180,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			105,000.00	105,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
20307	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	Civil Construction, LLC		1,635	4.00	6,540.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			8.00	13,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	6,540.00
20309AB	CUYD	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE (canal wall cap stones)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		25	400.00	10,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			1,800.00	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	10,000.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Civil Construction, LLC		4,000	60.00	240,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			40.00	160,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18.00	72,000.00
21401AB	EACH	REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL, UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK			
	Civil Construction, LLC		1	9,500.00	9,500.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
21406AA	TON	REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL, CONTAMINATED SOIL			
	Civil Construction, LLC		500	80.00	40,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			150.00	75,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	50,000.00
25803	CUYD	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL			
	Civil Construction, LLC		370	1,000.00	370,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			2,000.00	740,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,250.00	462,500.00
30102ZN	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D, 6-INCH DEPTH			
	Civil Construction, LLC		2,375	13.00	30,875.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			15.00	35,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	14,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40201	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE (temporary, utility cuts)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		400	200.00	80,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			130.00	52,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	60,000.00
41301H	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 3-INCH DEPTH			
	Civil Construction, LLC		21,000	5.30	111,300.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			4.50	94,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.25	68,250.00
41801BCD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 - <30 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
	Civil Construction, LLC		4,130	77.00	318,010.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			80.00	330,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	247,800.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (new roadway)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		2,300	85.00	195,500.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			77.00	177,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	115,000.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (brick colored concrete crosswalk)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		63	400.00	25,200.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			200.00	12,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	3,780.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (granite colored concrete crosswalk)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		24	400.00	9,600.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			250.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	1,440.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (conduit cut)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		1,400	85.00	119,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			95.00	133,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	70,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50102S	SQYD	PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (full depth patch)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		85	200.00	17,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			100.00	8,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	8,500.00
55201D	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE) , (canal wall cap stones)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		25	3,000.00	75,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			8,000.00	200,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	15,000.00
60201J	LNFT	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Civil Construction, LLC		203	120.00	24,360.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			125.00	25,375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	13,195.00
60403EB	EACH	INLET, TYPE 5B , (whitehurst wall)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		1	7,800.00	7,800.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			7,000.00	7,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
60404B	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2 (with water seal)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		2	7,300.00	14,600.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			11,000.00	22,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	10,000.00
60404C	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 (with water seal)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		6	8,850.00	53,100.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			14,000.00	84,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	36,000.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
	Civil Construction, LLC		3	750.00	2,250.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			600.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	1,050.00
60408	EACH	JUNCTION BOX			
	Civil Construction, LLC		1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			4,500.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,500.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH (8" width, granite)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		4,075	60.00	244,500.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			80.00	326,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	183,375.00
60914B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER			
	Civil Construction, LLC		30	200.00	6,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			120.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	2,100.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
	Civil Construction, LLC		420	36.00	15,120.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			46.00	19,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			32.00	13,440.00
61503D	SQYD	BRICK MEDIAN			
	Civil Construction, LLC		400	150.00	60,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			120.00	48,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	30,000.00
61504	LNFT	GRANITE FEATURE STRIP (8" width)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		192	65.00	12,480.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			100.00	19,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	7,680.00
61505B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
	Civil Construction, LLC		22	200.00	4,400.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			150.00	3,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	1,540.00
62401K	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Civil Construction, LLC		2,000	8.00	16,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			8.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	8,000.00
62701A	SQYD	SOLID SOD			
	Civil Construction, LLC		2,000	6.00	12,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			6.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.75	9,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62901A	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 1			
	Civil Construction, LLC		1,200	1.65	1,980.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			6.00	7,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	3,000.00
63302	SQFT	SIGN INSTALLATION			
	Civil Construction, LLC		196.75	38.00	7,476.50
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			50.00	9,837.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	6,886.25
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	Civil Construction, LLC		8,400	0.70	5,880.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			0.80	6,720.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.60	5,040.00
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
	Civil Construction, LLC		6,400	0.22	1,408.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			0.80	5,120.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.30	1,920.00
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
	Civil Construction, LLC		1,070	6.60	7,062.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			8.00	8,560.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	3,745.00
63405C	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE C			
	Civil Construction, LLC		16	25.00	400.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			60.00	960.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	400.00
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (ust removal)			
	Civil Construction, LLC		ALL	180,000.00	180,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45,000.00	45,000.00
63503C	EACH	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE C			
	Civil Construction, LLC		2	4,500.00	9,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			2,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		Civil Construction, LLC	5	300.00	1,500.00
		Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.		250.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,500.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
		Civil Construction, LLC	100	30.00	3,000.00
		Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	3,500.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Civil Construction, LLC	436.75	22.00	9,608.50
		Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.		20.00	8,735.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	6,551.25
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		Civil Construction, LLC	90	75.00	6,750.00
		Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.		100.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	5,850.00
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
		Civil Construction, LLC	160	36.90	5,904.00
		Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.		30.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	2,560.00
63511	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Civil Construction, LLC	700	29.00	20,300.00
		Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.		26.00	18,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	21,000.00
63514	LNFT	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Civil Construction, LLC	2,500	1.10	2,750.00
		Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.		1.50	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	3,750.00
63519	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL			
		Civil Construction, LLC	500	1.65	825.00
		Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.		2.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.35	675.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
	Civil Construction, LLC		6	65.00	390.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			150.00	900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	450.00
63521C	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C			
	Civil Construction, LLC		84	65.00	5,460.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			100.00	8,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	5,880.00
63522	EACH	SHADOW VEHICLE			
	Civil Construction, LLC		2	10,000.00	20,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			8,000.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	20,000.00
63524	EACH	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	Civil Construction, LLC		8	6,500.00	52,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			6,000.00	48,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,000.00	96,000.00
63525C	EACH	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARDcz SYSTEM			
	Civil Construction, LLC		2	20,000.00	40,000.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			3,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,000.00	24,000.00
63527A	EACH	REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES FOR CRASH CUSHION			
	Civil Construction, LLC		8	200.00	1,600.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			700.00	5,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	6,000.00
63538	LNFT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY			
	Civil Construction, LLC		650	8.00	5,200.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			10.00	6,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	16,250.00
63601	LPSM	SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	Civil Construction, LLC		ALL	227,800.00	227,800.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			498,000.00	498,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			450,000.00	450,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/22/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DE 0014(801)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63602	LPSM	LIGHTING INSTALLATION			
	Civil Construction, LLC		ALL	973,500.00	973,500.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			890,000.00	890,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			525,000.00	525,000.00
63615	EACH	TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
	Civil Construction, LLC		4	3,600.00	14,400.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			5,500.00	22,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	10,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Civil Construction, LLC		1	36,500.00	36,500.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			30,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
63705	CTSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
	Civil Construction, LLC		ALL	100.00	100.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			100.00	100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	Civil Construction, LLC		6	900.00	5,400.00
	Capitol Paving of D.C., Inc.			1,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			375.00	2,250.00